MORRIS LAW GROUP

801 S. RANCHO DR., STE. B4 - LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89106

702/474-9400 - FAX 702/474-9422

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MORRIS LAW GROUP

Steve Morris, Bar No. 1543

Rosa Solis-Rainey, Bar No. 7921
801 S. Rancho Dr., Ste. B4

Las Vegas, NV 89106

Telephone: (702) 474-9400
Facsimile: (702) 474-9422

Email: sm@morrislawgroup.com
Email: rst@morrislawgroup.com

Electronically Filed

Apr 25 2024 05:22 PM
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorneys for Appellants

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

EDGEWORTH FAMILY TRUST; Case No: 86676
AMERICAN GRATING, LLC,

Appellants, NOTICE OF CHANGE OF
V. ADDRESS - MORRIS LAW
Vs. GROUP

DANIEL S. SIMON; THE LAW
OFFICE OF DANIEL S. SIMON,

Respondents,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Please take notice that effective May 1, 2024, Morris Law

Group's address will be changed to:

1000 North Green Valley Parkway, Ste #440-135
Henderson, NV 89074

MORRIS LAW GROUP

By: _/s/ STEVE MORRIS

Steve Morris, Bar No. 1543
Rosa Solis-Rainey, Bar No. 7921

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1
Docket 86676 Document 2024-14595




MORRIS LAW GROUP

801 S. RANCHO DR., STE. B4 - LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89106

702/474-9400 - FAX 702/474-9422

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b) and NEFCR 9, I certify that I am
an employee of MORRIS LAW GROUP, and that I caused the following to
be served via the Court's mandatory e-filing and service system to those
persons designated by the parties in the EFlex system for the above-
referenced matter: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS - MORRIS LAW
GROUP

DATED this 25" day of April, 2024.

By:_/s/ CATHY SIMICICH
An employee of Morris Law Group




