1	MORRIS LAW GROUP	
2	Steve Morris, Bar No. 1543 Rosa Solis-Rainey, Bar No. 7921	
3	801 S. Rancho Dr., Ste. B4	
4	Las Vegas, NV 89106 Telephone: (702) 474-9400	Electronically Filed
5	Facsimile: (702) 474-9422 Email: sm@morrislawgroup.com	Apr 25 2024 05:22 PM Elizabeth A. Brown
6	Email: rsr@morrislawgroup.com	Clerk of Supreme Court
7	Attorneys for Appellants	
8		
9	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA	
10	EDGEWORTH FAMILY TRUST;)	Case No: 86676
11	$\left \begin{array}{c} AMERICAN \ GRATING, LLC, \end{array} \right) $	$\frac{\text{MERICAN GRATING, LLC,}}{)}$
12	Appellants,	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS – MORRIS LAW
13	vs.) GROUP	
14	DANIEL S. SIMON; THE LAW	
15	OFFICE OF DANIEL S. SIMON,	
16	Respondents,	
17		
18		
19	Please take notice that effective May 1, 2024, Morris Law Group's address will be changed to:	
20		
21 22	1000 North Green Valley Parkway, Ste #440-135	
23	Henderson, NV 89074	
24	MORRIS LAW GROUP	
25	By: <u>/s/ STEVE MORRIS</u>	
26	Steve Morris, Bar No. 1543 Rosa Solis-Rainey, Bar No. 7921	
27	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
28		
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
		1 Dealert 96676 Decument 2024 14505
		Docket 86676 Document 2024-14595

MORRIS LAW GROUP 801 S. rancho Dr., Ste. B4 · Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 702/474-9400 · FAX 702/474-9422

Pursuant to Nev. R. Civ. P. 5(b) and NEFCR 9, I certify that I am an employee of MORRIS LAW GROUP, and that I caused the following to be served via the Court's mandatory e-filing and service system to those persons designated by the parties in the EFlex system for the above-referenced matter: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS - MORRIS LAW GROUP DATED this 25rd day of April, 2024. By: /s/ CATHY SIMICICH An employee of Morris Law Group

MORRIS LAW GROUP 801 S. Rancho Dr., Ste. B4 · Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 702/474-94000 · FAX 702/474-9422